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Aida Camacho-Welch

Office of the Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave.
3rd Floor, Suite 314

PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Re: In the Matter of the Acquisition of Elizabethtown Gas, a Division of Pivotal Utility
Holdings, Inc. by ETG Acquisition Corp., a Subsidiary of South Jersey Industries,
Inc. and Related Transactions
BPU Docket No. GM17121309

Dear Ms. Camacho-Welch:

This letter is written on behalf of South Jersey Industries, Inc., ETG Acquisition Corp., South
Jersey Resources Group, LLC, and Pivotal Utility Holdings, Inc. the Joint Petitioners in the
referenced matter. The Joint Petitioners are in receipt of a Motion for Leave to Intervene in this
matter submitted by the New Jersey Large Energy Users Coalition (“NJLEUC”) for leave to
intervene in this proceeding. The purpose of this letter is to advise that the Joint Petitioners
have no objection to the granting of leave to intervene to NJLEUC.

In addition, Joint Petitioners are in receipt of a Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice of Paul F.
Forshay, Esq. Joint Petitioners likewise have no objection to the admission pro hac vice of
Paul F. Forshay, Esq.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Respectfully,

COZEN O'CONNOR, PC

By: Ira G. Megdal

IGM/kn
Enclosure

ce: Attached Service List (via email) W

¢ mS

457 Haddonfield Road Suite 300 P.O. Box 5459 Cherry Hill, NJ 08002
856.910.5000 800.989.0499 856.910.5075 Fax  cozen.com
Thomas McKay, Il attorney responsible for New Jersey practice.
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Stacy A. Mitchell, Esq.
South Jersey Gas Company
One South Jersey Plaza
Route 54

Folsom, NJ 08037

smitchell@sjindustries.com

Christine Soares, Esq.

Cozen O’Connor P.C.

Liberty View Building, Suite 300
457 Haddonfield Road

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

CSO&I‘GS}_@COZ@H.COXR

Brian MaclLean
Elizabethtown Gas
520 Green Lane
Union, NJ 07083

bmaclean@southemco.com

Deborah Franco, Esq.
Cullen and Dykman
Garden City Center

100 Quentin Roosevelt Blvd.
Garden City, NY 11530

DFranco@cullenanddykman.com

Paul Flanagan

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3% FL Ste. 314
P.0O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Paul. Flanagan@bpu.nj.gov

Michael Stonack

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3 Fl. Ste. 314
P.0O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Michael. Stonack@bpu.nj.gov
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Steven R. Cocchi, Esq.

South Jersey Industries, Inec.
One South Jersey Plaza

Route 54

Folsom, NJ 08037

scocchi@sjindustries.com

Mary Patricia Keefe, Esq.
Elizabethtown Gas

520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083
pkeefe@southernco.com

Christopher Hale Demko, Esq.
Southern Company

30 Ivan Allen Jr. Blvd
Atlanta, GA 30308
chdemko@southernco.com

Megan Lupo

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3% Fl. Ste. 314
P.0. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Megan.Lupo@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Peterson
Board of Publie Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 39 Fl. Ste. 314

P.0. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Jaqueline Galka

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 39 Fl. Ste. 314
P.0. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Jacqueline. Galka@bpu.nj.gov

Dr. Son Lin Lai

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3¢ Fl. Ste. 314
P.0O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Son-lin. lai@bpu.nj.gov
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Ira Megdal, Esq.

Cozen O’Connor P.C.

Liberty View Building, Suite 300
457 Haddonfield Road

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

imegdal@cozen.com

Erica McGill, Esq.
Southern Company Gas
Ten Peachtree Place
Atlanta, GA 30309

ermcgill@southernco.com

Kenneth T. Maloney, Esq.
Cullen and Dykman

1101 14th Street, NW, Suite 750
Washington, DC 20005

kmaloney@cullenanddykman.com

Thomas Walker

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3 Fl. Ste. 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Thomas. Walker@bpu.nj.gov

Cynthia Covie

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3 Fl. Ste. 314
P.O. Box 350

“Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Cynthia.Covie@bpu.nj.gov

Jackie O’Grady

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3 Fl. Ste. 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Jackie.Ogrady(@bpu.nj.gov

Alice Bator

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3" F1. Ste. 314
P.0O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Alice Bator{@bpu.ni.gov
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Aida Camacho

Office of the Secretary

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3" Fl, Ste. 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov

Andrea Reid

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3" Fl. Ste. 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Andreareid@bpuni.gov

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.0. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov

Maura Caroselli, Esq.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625

mearoselli@rpa.state.nj.us

Veronica Beke, Esq.
Department of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor
- P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NI 07101
Veronica. Beke@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

Henry M. Ogden, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
hogden({@rpa.state.nj.us

John Rosenkranz
North Side Energy
56 Washington Drive
Acton, MA 01720

jrosenkranz@verizon.net
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Lauren Mattox

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 34 FL. Ste. 314
P.O. Box 350

. Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Lauren.mattox(@bpu.nj.gov

David Brown

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 39 F1, Ste. 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
David.brown@bpu.nj.gov

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NI 08625
fthomas@rpa.state.nj.us

Kurt Lewandowski

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625

klewando a.state.nj.us

Patricia Krogman, DAG

Department of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor

P.0. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
Patricia.Krogman(@dol.lps.state nj.us

Brian O. Lipman, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625

blipman a.state.ni.us

Shelly Massey, Paralegal
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625

smassey(@rpa.state.nj.us -
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James Giuliano

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave, 3" Fl, Ste. 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
James.giuliano@bpu.nj.gov

Renee Greenberg, DAG

Department of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101

Renee.Greenberg@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

Alex Moreau, DAG

Department of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, Sth Floor

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101

Alex Moreau(@dlaw.njoag.gov

Geoffrey Gersten, DAG

Department of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
Geoffrey.gersten@law.njoag.gov

Timothy Oberleiton, DAG
Department of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NI 07101
Timothy.Oberleiton@law.njoag.gov

Maximilian Chang

Synapse Energy Economics, Inc.
485 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 2
Cambridge, MA 02139
mchang@synapse-energy.com
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Dante Mugrace, Senior Consultant Julie McKenna

PCMG and Associates Acadian Consulting Group

90 Moonlight Court 5800 One Perkins Place Dr., Suite 5-F
Toms River, NJ 08753 . Baton Rouge, LA 70808
dmugrace@pemgregeon.com juliemckenna@acadianconsulting.com

Matthew 1. Kahal

c/o Exeter Associates, Inc.
10480 Little Patuxent Parkway
Suite 300

Columbia, MD 21044
mkahal@exeterassociates.com

David Peterson

Chesapeake Regulatory Consultants
10351 Southern Maryland Blvd.

Suite 202

Dunkirk, MD 20754-9500
davep@chesapeake net

David E. Dismukes, Ph.D.

Acadian Consulting Group

5800 One Perkins Place Dr., Suite 5-F
Baton Rouge, LA 70808

daviddismukes@acadianconsulting.com

Steven 8. Goldenberg, Esquire
Fox Rothschild LLP

PO Box 5231

Princeton, NJ 08543-5231
sgoldenberg@foxrothschild.com

Paul F. Forshay, Esquire
Eversheds-Sutherland (US), LLP

700 Sixth Strest, N.W., Suite 700
Washington, DC 20001-3980
paulforshay@eversheds-sutherland.com
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